

各位
(For Immediate Release)

(2018年10月30日)
(Oct. 30 2018)
東京急行電鉄株式会社
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 輸送人員 (Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

2018年度 [平成30年度] (FY2018)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)						
4月(Apr.)	46,876	0.9	13,438	0.0	60,314	0.7	39,917	▲ 1.2	100,231	▲ 0.0
5月(May)	49,290	1.6	13,785	0.3	63,075	1.3	39,450	▲ 0.1	102,525	0.7
6月(Jun.)	48,723	1.8	13,802	0.4	62,525	1.5	38,478	0.9	101,003	1.3
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	144,889	1.4	41,025	0.2	185,914	1.2	117,845	▲ 0.1	303,759	0.7
7月(Jul.)	48,529	1.9	12,203	0.4	60,732	1.6	38,900	▲ 1.8	99,632	0.3
8月(Aug.)	48,165	1.2	10,196	▲ 0.1	58,361	1.0	39,022	▲ 0.0	97,383	0.6
9月(Sept.)	47,773	1.3	13,465	0.1	61,238	1.0	37,967	▲ 0.1	99,205	0.6
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	144,467	1.5	35,864	0.2	180,331	1.2	115,889	▲ 0.6	296,220	0.5
上期累計 (First Half)	289,356	1.4	76,889	0.2	366,245	1.2	233,734	▲ 0.4	599,979	0.6
10月(Oct.)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)										
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

2. 運賃収入 (Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

2018年度 [平成30年度] (FY2018)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)						
4月(Apr.)	4,768	0.7	576	▲ 0.1	5,345	0.6	6,524	▲ 1.2	11,870	▲ 0.4
5月(May)	5,016	1.3	586	0.0	5,602	1.2	6,458	▲ 0.3	12,061	0.4
6月(Jun.)	4,952	1.6	587	0.2	5,540	1.4	6,278	0.8	11,818	1.1
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	14,737	1.2	1,750	0.0	16,488	1.1	19,261	▲ 0.3	35,750	0.3
7月(Jul.)	4,932	1.7	525	0.1	5,457	1.5	6,319	▲ 2.0	11,777	▲ 0.4
8月(Aug.)	4,890	1.0	428	▲ 0.2	5,319	0.9	6,382	▲ 0.2	11,701	0.3
9月(Sept.)	4,852	1.1	570	▲ 0.1	5,423	1.0	6,184	▲ 0.5	11,607	0.2
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	14,676	1.2	1,525	▲ 0.1	16,201	1.1	18,886	▲ 0.9	35,087	0.0
上期累計 (First Half)	29,413	1.2	3,275	▲ 0.0	32,689	1.1	38,147	▲ 0.6	70,837	0.2
10月(Oct.)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)										
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)